Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Libra Networks, Inc.	11/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Microsystems Corporation			
Street Address:	4580 Klahanie Drive Southeast, #503			
City:	Issaquah			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98029			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09873018
Application Number:	09872329
Application Number:	09872539
Application Number:	09873019
Application Number:	09872376
Application Number:	09872372
Application Number:	09872081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500012020

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: LauraW@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Abramonte

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Abramonte

PATENT
REEL: 015362 FRAME: 0700

0987301

E E

Total Attachments: 3

source=120073 Assignments - Multiple#page1.tif

source=120073 Assignments - Multiple#page2.tif

source=120073 Assignments - Multiple#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015362 FRAME: 0701 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Libra Networks, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a

corporation of the State of Washington having a mailing address of 4580 Klahanie Drive

Southeast, #503, Issaquah, Washington 98029, is the owner of record of the inventions listed on

the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Applied Microsystems Corporation (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a mailing address of 4580

Klahanie Drive Southeast, #503, Issaquah, Washington 98029, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and to any letters patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and

any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of

America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all

divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications

directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States

applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention,

treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of

their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby

authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on

said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

PATENT

REEL: 015362 FRAME: 0702

patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

	Libra Networks, Inc.			
11-10-2004 Date	By Stephen J. Verleye Its Director			
State of) ss. County of)				
person who appeared before me, and said on oath stated that he was authorized to	ave satisfactory evidence that Stephen J. Verleye is the d person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, a execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the effee and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses to			
Dated				
Signature of				
My appoints	ment expires			
(FXA:irw) 530921_1				

2

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT

LIBRA NETWORKS, INC. TO APPLIED MICROSYSTEMS CORPORATION

Docket No	Senal No	Filing Date	Rublication/ Patent No.	Ruplication/	Ditleid:
120073.428	09/873,018	06/01/01	2002/0112085	08/15/02	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING AN INFORMATION PACKET THROUGH MULTIPLE NETWORKS
120073.429	09/872,329	06/01/01	2002/0116475	08/22/02	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING A REQUEST PACKET IN RESPONSE TO A STATE
120073.430	09/872,539	06/01/01	2002/0116532	08/22/02	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING AN INFORMATION PACKET AND IDENTIFYING A DATA STRUCTURE
120073.431	09/873,019	06/01/01	2002/0116605	08/22/02	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INITIATING EXECUTION OF SOFTWARE IN RESPONSE TO A STATE
120073.432	09/872,376	06/01/01	2002/0116397	08/22/02	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING AN INFORMATION PACKET THROUGH MULTIPLE ROUTER DEVICES
120073.433	09/872,372	06/01/01	2002/0112087	08/15/02	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTABLISHING A DATA STRUCTURE OF A CONNECTION WITH A CLIENT
120073.435	09/872,081	06/01/01	2002/0120761	08/29/02	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXECUTING PROTOCOL STACK INSTRUCTIONS TO FORM A PACKET FOR CAUSING A COMPUTING DEVICE TO PERFORM AN OPERATION

530976_1

PATENT REEL: 015362 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 11/15/2004